SB086_L.002 SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on <u>Finance</u>. <u>SB22-086</u> be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 7, line 2, strike "DWELLING;" and substitute 2 "DWELLING, AS DEFINED IN SECTION 38-41-201.7;".

- Page 7, line 3, strike "lots;" and substitute "lots, INCLUDING
 MANUFACTURED HOMES, MOBILE HOMES, TRAILERS, AND TRAILER
 COACHES, AS SET FORTH IN SECTION 38-41-201.6;".
- 6 Page 7, line 16, strike "AND".
- 7 Page 7, line 17, strike "SHED." and substitute "SHED;".
- 8 Page 7, after line 17 insert:
- 9 "(g) A YURT; AND
- 10 (h) A TINY HOME, WHETHER MOVABLE ON WHEELS OR STATIONARY
- 11 ON A FOUNDATION.".

** *** ** *** **